
1ST TARGET TVD
Vertical Sect. Az.

OPERATOR: START: DIP DEG
    WELL: FINISH:
LOCATION: San Juan County, New Mexico DIR. DRILLER C. Pennell 2ND TARGET TVD

Rig: Aztec 920 CO. REP. T. Dingman DIP AZ
TIE-IN SURVEY PROVIDED BY: VES DIP DEG
    Comments: Directional by Marksmen Directional DECLINATION (+E / -W):

Grid Conv.
1ST TVD

MINIMUM CURVATURE CALCULATIONS(SPE-3362)          PROPOSED DIR.: TARGET TO RIGHT (+) TEMP Course
***********Survey Input***** TVD TARGET LEFT (-) (°F) Length

Survey Measured  TRUE  North + East + Vertical DLS/ -------------- ------------  ------------    -------     ------
No. Depth INC AZM TVD  - South  - West Section 100

Enduring Resources 9/29/2018
N. Escavada Unit 2207-16B WSW

80 5513.0 0.80 329.91 5512.62 -18.17 -4.89 -18.17 0.52 0.0 -5512.6 -4.89 63.0
81 5576.0 1.20 309.19 5575.61 -17.37 -5.62 -17.37 0.85 0.0 -5575.6 -5.62 63.0
82 5639.0 1.40 277.51 5638.60 -16.86 -6.89 -16.86 1.17 0.0 -5638.6 -6.89 63.0
83 5702.0 0.24 182.64 5701.59 -16.89 -7.66 -16.89 2.29 0.0 -5701.6 -7.66 63.0
84 5765.0 0.53 159.59 5764.59 -17.29 -7.57 -17.29 0.51 0.0 -5764.6 -7.57 63.0
85 5829.0 0.81 172.91 5828.58 -18.02 -7.41 -18.02 0.50 0.0 -5828.6 -7.41 64.0
86 5892.0 0.77 66.65 5891.58 -18.29 -6.96 -18.29 2.01 0.0 -5891.6 -6.96 63.0
87 5955.0 0.91 55.68 5954.57 -17.84 -6.16 -17.84 0.34 0.0 -5954.6 -6.16 63.0
88 6019.0 0.64 72.49 6018.57 -17.45 -5.40 -17.45 0.55 0.0 -6018.6 -5.40 64.0
89 6080.0 0.89 69.14 6079.56 -17.18 -4.63 -17.18 0.42 0.0 -6079.6 -4.63 61.0
90 6144.0 0.82 103.49 6143.56 -17.11 -3.72 -17.11 0.80 0.0 -6143.6 -3.72 64.0
91 6207.0 0.59 81.60 6206.55 -17.17 -2.97 -17.17 0.56 0.0 -6206.6 -2.97 63.0
92 6270.0 0.17 13.20 6269.55 -17.03 -2.62 -17.03 0.87 0.0 -6269.5 -2.62 63.0
93 6334.0 0.11 96.77 6333.55 -16.94 -2.54 -16.94 0.30 0.0 -6333.5 -2.54 64.0
94 6397.0 0.20 292.32 6396.55 -16.91 -2.58 -16.91 0.49 0.0 -6396.5 -2.58 63.0
95 6460.0 0.48 239.65 6459.55 -17.00 -2.91 -17.00 0.62 0.0 -6459.5 -2.91 63.0
96 6523.0 0.35 200.58 6522.55 -17.31 -3.21 -17.31 0.48 0.0 -6522.5 -3.21 63.0
97 6587.0 0.30 167.98 6586.55 -17.66 -3.24 -17.66 0.29 0.0 -6586.5 -3.24 64.0
98 6650.0 0.46 169.98 6649.54 -18.07 -3.16 -18.07 0.25 0.0 -6649.5 -3.16 63.0
99 6713.0 0.43 176.04 6712.54 -18.55 -3.10 -18.55 0.09 0.0 -6712.5 -3.10 63.0
100 6776.0 0.51 204.22 6775.54 -19.05 -3.20 -19.05 0.38 0.0 -6775.5 -3.20 63.0
101 6839.0 0.68 212.70 6838.54 -19.62 -3.52 -19.62 0.30 0.0 -6838.5 -3.52 63.0
102 6902.0 0.51 220.51 6901.53 -20.14 -3.90 -20.14 0.30 0.0 -6901.5 -3.90 63.0
103 6965.0 0.22 242.16 6964.53 -20.41 -4.19 -20.41 0.50 0.0 -6964.5 -4.19 63.0
104 7028.0 0.21 157.31 7027.53 -20.58 -4.25 -20.58 0.46 0.0 -7027.5 -4.25 63.0
105 7091.0 0.34 207.48 7090.53 -20.85 -4.30 -20.85 0.41 0.0 -7090.5 -4.30 63.0
106 7155.0 0.39 257.63 7154.53 -21.06 -4.60 -21.06 0.49 0.0 -7154.5 -4.60 64.0
107 7218.0 0.45 266.19 7217.53 -21.13 -5.05 -21.13 0.14 0.0 -7217.5 -5.05 63.0
108 7281.0 0.26 269.31 7280.53 -21.14 -5.44 -21.14 0.30 0.0 -7280.5 -5.44 63.0
109 7344.0 0.51 307.83 7343.53 -20.97 -5.81 -20.97 0.55 0.0 -7343.5 -5.81 63.0

PBHL/TD 7400.0 0.51 307.83 7399.52 -20.67 -6.20 -20.67 0.00 0.0 -7399.5 -6.20 56.0
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